## 505389244 03/22/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5436037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN SHAPIRO	03/22/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REWHEEL, INC.
Street Address:	160 GREENTREE DRIVE
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15715136

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310)401-4088
Email: bvstsi@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN SHAPIRO
Address Line 1: 1436 PARKWAY CT

Address Line 4: GREENACRES, FLORIDA 33413

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

BENJAMIN SHAPIRO

/ Benjamin Shapiro /

DATE SIGNED:

03/22/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent-Assignment-To-ReWheel#page1.tif

PATENT 505389244 REEL: 048672 FRAME: 0488

To: United State Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO)

From: Benjamin Shapiro

1436 parkway Ct, Greenacres, FL 33413

#### **ASSIGNEMENT**

I am the inventor of the patent application 15/715,136 filed on 09/25/2017.

This document confirms the assignment of the mentioned here patent application to ReWheel, Inc., 160 Greentree Drive, Dover, Delaware 19904

Dated: March 22, 2019

Signed: / Benjamin Shapiro /

PATENT REEL: 048672 FRAME: 0489

**RECORDED: 03/22/2019**